1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) as and by way of liquidated damages to 

the Promoter.

 The Flat Owner shall not install window ACs which would deface the elevation of the building. In 

case of an installation of such window ACs by the Flat Owner he/she/they shall pay an amount of 

Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) as and by way of liquidated damages to the Promoter 

on each such installation. The flat owner shall also rectify the elevation at his own cost.

 It is the responsibility of the Flat Owner to take appropriate precautions before carrying out any

[...]

 The Flat Owner shall not at any time cause or permit any public or private nuisance in or upon the 

Flat, or any part thereof or do anything which shall cause annoyance, inconveniences, suffering, 

hardship, or disturbance to the other occupants or to the Promoter or else the Flat Owner shall 

pay to the Promoter an amount of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) as and by way of 

liquidated damages on each such occasion and rectify any damage and default immediately at 

his/her/their own cost.

The Flat Owner shall not throw dirt, rubbish, rags, garbage or other refuse or permit the same to be 
thrown from the Flat into the premises or the Refuge Floor or any portion of the property and the build-